

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4193 of 2024

=====

SANJAYBHAI BHASKARBHAI DESAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH N NANA VATY(5626) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 15/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner to enable him to produce on record the charge sheet papers, S.O, to 18.02.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 30